This GMP Proposal was based on documents prepared by: 

- HDR Engineering, Inc. 

The documents include: 

- San Martin FM & WM Relocates - Permit Set 4-3-25. 
- 250131_75Percent_Specs. 

The Guaranteed Maximum Price for the San Martin Boulevard Utility Relocation (23088-100) is Six 
Million Seven Hundred and Thirteen Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Two ($6,713,162). A 

summary breakdown organized by trade categories, allowances/contingencies, and the 

Construction Manager’s Fee is included within the attachments. 

Based on approval of the GMP proposal at the June 5, 2024, City Council Meeting the Substantial